A Crane Co. Company
INSTALLATION MANUAL
Submersible Grinder Pump
IMPORTANT!	 Read all instructions in this manual before operating pump.
	 As a result of Crane Pumps & Systems, Inc., constant product improvement program,
	 product changes may occur. As such Crane Pumps & Systems reserves the right to
	 change product without prior written notification.
420 Third Street			   83 West Drive, Bramton

SIZE
CODE
TYPE
CORD
O.D.
± .02 (.5)
in (mm)
WINDING
RESISTANCE
MAIN-START
Emerson Franklin
SGV3072L 198 (89.8) 3 200/240/1 60 3450 G 25.2/21.7 86/75 10/4 SOW 0.75 (19) 0.52-4.49 2.88-4.36
SGV3062L 198 (89.8) 3 200/3 60 3450 J 17.0 65.0 10/4 SOW 0.75 (19) 1.43 0.96
SGV3032L 198 (89.8) 3 240/3 60 3450 K 14.5 62.0 10/4 SOW 0.75 (19) 1.93 1.23
SGV3042L 198 (89.8) 3 480/3 60 3450 K 7.2 31.0 10/4 SOW 0.75 (19) 7.3 4.9
SGV3052L 198 (89.8) 3 600/3 60 3450 J 5.6 22.6 10/4 SOW 0.75 (19) 12.14 ----
SGV5002L 198 (89.8) 5 200/1 60 3450 F 42.0 134.0 6/4 SOW 1.03 (26) 0.5-3.2 ----
SGV5022L 198 (89.8) 5 240/1 60 3450 H 39.0 136.0 8/4 SOW 0.93 (24) 0.49-2.18 ----
SGV5062L 198 (89.8) 5 200/3 60 3450 K 25.0 122.0 10/4 SOW 0.75 (19) 0.65 0.6
SGV5032L 198 (89.8) 5 240/3 60 3450 L 21.9 120.0 10/4 SOW 0.75 (19) 0.84 0.82
SGV5042L 198 (89.8) 5 480/3 60 3450 L 11.0 60.0 10/4 SOW 0.75 (19) 3.37 3.28
SGV5052L 198 (89.8) 5 600/3 60 3450 L 8.8 46.0 10/4 SOW 0.75 (19) 5.09 5.04
SGV7532L 202 (91.6) 7.5 240/3 60 3450 J 22.3 136.0 10/4 SOW 0.75 (19) --- 0.47
SGV7542L 202 (91.6) 7.5 480/3 60 3450 J 11.2 68.0 10/4 SOW 0.75 (19) --- 1.88
SGV7552L 202 (91.6) 7.5 600/3 60 3450 G 8.2 45.0 10/4 SOW 0.75 (19) 3.51 ----
SGV30Z2L 198 (89.8) 1.7 380/415/3 50 2850 J 6.0 25.8 10/4 SOW 0.75 (19) 7.3 4.9
SGV50Z2L 198 (89.8) 2.8 380/415/3 50 2850 N 9.2 50.0 10/4 SOW 0.75 (19) 3.37 3.28
SGV75Z2L 202 (91.6) 4.2 380/415/3 50 2850 K 9.3 57.0 10/4 SOW 0.75 (19) --- 1.88
Winding Resistance ± 5%, measured from terminal block. Pump rated for operation at ± 10% voltage at motor.
Optional - Temperature sensor Only, cord for SGV5002L & SGV5022L is 14/2 SOW, 0.55 ± .02 O.D.
Optional - Temperature sensor Only, cord for all other models is 14/3 SOW, 0.55 ± .02 O.D.
Optional - Moisture and Temperature sensor cord for all models is 18/5 SOW, 0.47 ± .02 O.D., replaces Temperature sensor cord.
Recommended Breaker & Heater Sizes
Model No. HP Ph Volts Breaker Size Heater Size Voltage Relay Start Capacitor Run Capacitor
SGV3072L 3 1 200/240 50 AMP K-64 MARS 66/64 257 mfd - 220 volts 20 mfd - 370 volts
SGV3062L 3 3 200 40 AMP K-56 N/R N/R N/R
SGV3032L 3 3 240 30 AMP K-54 N/R N/R N/R
SGV3042L 3 3 480 15 AMP K-41 N/R N/R N/R
SGV3052L 3 3 600 15 AMP K-37 N/R N/R N/R
SGV5002L 5 1 200 100 AMP K-73 MARS 64 189-227 mfd - 220 volts 40 mfd - 370 volts
SGV5022L 5 1 240 80 AMP K-70 MARS 64 189-227 mfd - 220 volts 40 mfd - 370 volts
SGV5062L 5 3 200 50 AMP K-63 N/R N/R N/R
SGV5032L 5 3 240 50 AMP K-62 N/R N/R N/R
SGV5042L 5 3 480 20 AMP K-50 N/R N/R N/R
SGV5052L 5 3 600 20 AMP K-49 N/R N/R N/R
SGV7532L 7.5 3 240 50 AMP K-67 N/R N/R N/R
SGV7542L 7.5 3 480 30 AMP K-54 N/R N/R N/R